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ÖBSV-Cup Runde 3 und LM Oberösterreich 2023
Linz, 22.4.2023

Medalists by event 13 of 15 Events

1. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle S14

1. BSV Pongau 1 AUT BSV Pongau 3:37.43 74
2. SV Gallneukirchen 1 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 4:11.31 + 33.88 48
3. BSV BBRZ Linz 1 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 4:56.96 + 1:19.53 29

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"

1. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 50.81 254 103
2. S6 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 1:35.24 + 44.43 46

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. S12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 43.05 234 66
2. S11 BERGHOFER, Gabriele 63 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 1:02.16 + 19.11 114
3. S11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:02.51 + 19.46 112

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"

1. S14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 38.59 362
2. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 43.89 + 5.30 246
3. S14 TIEFNIG, Emely 03 AUT BSV Spittal 50.29 + 11.70 164

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DI"

1. S15 HOETZENDORFER, Christa 61 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:41.07 17

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 46.72 271
2. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 50.41 + 3.69 216
3. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 59.86 + 13.14 129

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"
1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 32.46 761 808
2. S7 OBERLECHNER, Georg 90 AUT BSV Pongau 52.82 + 20.36 138
3. S6 MORGENSTERN, Martin 83 AUT BSV Spittal 1:03.19 + 30.73 103

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. S12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 34.20 340 133
2. S11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 52.21 + 18.01 144

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"

1. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 27.80 693
2. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 34.87 + 7.07 351
3. S14 HARTL, Lukas 03 AUT BSV Spittal 37.18 + 9.38 290

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DI"
1. S15 HACKER, Juergen 85 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:33.71 15
2. S15 WITZELSTEINER, Thomas 75 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:45.57 + 11.86 11

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. S21 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 AUT BSV Spittal 44.65 223
2. S21 SCHNABL, Felix 05 AUT BSV Spittal 48.12 + 3.47 178
3. S21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 53.43 + 8.78 130
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Linz, 22.4.2023

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "VI"
1. S11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:02.51 112

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 DJUZA, Slavica 90 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:06.14 72
2. S14 REITMAIER, Barbara 75 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:09.92 + 3.78 61
3. S14 EDLMAYR, Lisa-Maria 89 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:10.10 + 3.96 60

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DI"
1. S15 HOETZENDORFER, Christa 61 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:41.07 17

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DS"

1. S21 GRABNER, Elena 06 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:37.59 30

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "VI"

1. S11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 52.21 144

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 43.05 187
2. S14 SAGEDER, Patrick 87 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 53.67 + 10.62 96
3. S14 VERLENDE, Heinz 67 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:05.03 + 21.98 54

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DI"
1. S15 HACKER, Juergen 85 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:33.71 15
2. S15 WITZELSTEINER, Thomas 75 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:45.57 + 11.86 11

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DS"

1. S21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 53.43 130
2. S21 BLIN, Bernhard 89 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:02.41 + 8.98 82
3. S21 STEINBOECK, Tobias 94 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:02.94 + 9.51 79

2. Women, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 38.59 362
2. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 46.72 + 8.13 271
3. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 50.81 + 12.22 254 103

2. Men, 50m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 32.46 761 808
2. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 27.80 693
3. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 34.87 + 2.41 351

3. Women, 25m Freestyle LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 FAAST, Andrea 66 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:05.86 8

3. Women, 25m Freestyle LM Oberösterreich "DS"
1. S21 BREUER, Teresa 89 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 51.26 27
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3. Men, 25m Freestyle LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 DIATSCHEK, Gerhard 66 AUT CMB Pius 24.63 107
2. S14 REIFENMUELLER, Stefan 81 AUT CMB Pius 1:03.63 + 39.00 6

3. Men, 25m Freestyle LM Oberösterreich "DI"

1. S15 KLAUSNER, Fridolin 58 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:12.39 4

3. Men, 25m Freestyle LM Oberösterreich "DS"
1. S21 MANDL, Georg 82 AUT CMB Pius 44.97 23

4. Women, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"
1. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 1:59.15 191 29
2. S6 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 3:26.48 + 1:27.33 51

4. Women, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"

1. S11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 2:15.84 111

4. Women, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 1:07.92 618 764
2. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 1:49.67 + 41.75 147 9
3. S14 GLABATSCH, Stefanie 02 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 2:34.34 + 1:26.42 53

4. Women, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:48.98 199
2. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:56.87 + 7.89 162
3. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 2:27.93 + 38.95 80

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"
1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 1:09.80 768 882
2. S7 OBERLECHNER, Georg 90 AUT BSV Pongau 2:03.46 + 53.66 117

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. S11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:53.20 154

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 1:05.14 511 558
2. S14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:18.87 + 13.73 288 117
3. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 1:21.91 + 16.77 257 71

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. S21 SCHNABL, Felix 05 AUT BSV Spittal 1:55.92 121
2. S21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 1:56.75 + 0.83 118
3. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 2:02.38 + 6.46 103

4. Women, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "VI"
1. S11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 2:15.84 111
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4. Women, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 REITMAIER, Barbara 75 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:38.83 48
2. S14 EDLMAYR, Lisa-Maria 89 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:40.06 + 1.23 47
3. S14 DJUZA, Slavica 90 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:42.21 + 3.38 45

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "VI"
1. S11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:53.20 154

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:18.87 288 117
2. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:46.17 + 27.30 118
3. S14 WEGLEHNER, Peter 64 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:57.00 + 38.13 88

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DS"

1. S21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 1:56.75 118
2. S21 STEINBOECK, Tobias 94 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:03.16 + 6.41 101
3. S21 BLIN, Bernhard 89 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:19.23 + 22.48 70

4. Women, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 1:07.92 618 764
2. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:48.98 + 41.06 199
3. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 1:59.15 + 51.23 191 29

4. Men, 100m Freestyle ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 1:09.80 768 882
2. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 1:05.14 511 558
3. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 1:21.91 + 12.11 257 71

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. SB11 BERGHOFER, Gabriele 63 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 57.46 301 254
2. SB11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:02.36 + 4.90 236 144
3. SB12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 59.98 + 2.52 176 100

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. SB14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 38.75 815
2. SB14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 49.94 + 11.19 381
3. SB14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 54.78 + 16.03 289

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"

1. SB21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 1:04.61 234
2. SB21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:08.65 + 4.04 195
3. SB21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 1:18.49 + 13.88 131

5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"

1. SB6 OBERLECHNER, Georg 90 AUT BSV Pongau 1:01.01 235 53
2. SB7 MORGENSTERN, Martin 83 AUT BSV Spittal 1:02.20 + 1.19 170 45

5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. SB11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 50.09 331 187
2. SB12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 47.03 287 148
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5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. SB14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 40.17 404
2. SB14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 41.03 + 0.86 379
3. SB14 HARTL, Lukas 03 AUT BSV Spittal 43.68 + 3.51 314

5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. SB21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 59.65 164
2. SB21 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 AUT BSV Spittal 1:01.03 + 1.38 153
3. SB21 STROHHAEUSL, Richard 03 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:03.07 + 3.42 139

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "VI"
1. SB11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:02.36 236 144

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"

1. SB14 DJUZA, Slavica 90 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:10.40 136
2. SB14 ORTNER, Tanja 91 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:18.21 + 7.81 99
3. SB14 KRAMER, Susanne 90 AUT CMB Pius 1:18.56 + 8.16 98

5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "VI"

1. SB11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 50.09 331 187

5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. SB14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 40.17 404
2. SB14 SAGEDER, Patrick 87 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 54.35 + 14.18 163
3. SB14 VERLENDE, Heinz 67 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 59.85 + 19.68 122

5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DS"
1. SB21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 59.65 164
2. SB21 STROHHAEUSL, Richard 03 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:03.07 + 3.42 139
3. SB21 STEINBOECK, Tobias 94 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:05.35 + 5.70 125

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. SB14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 38.75 815
2. SB14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 49.94 + 11.19 381
3. SB11 BERGHOFER, Gabriele 63 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 57.46 + 18.71 301 254

5. Men, 50m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. SB14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 41.03 379
2. SB14 HARTL, Lukas 03 AUT BSV Spittal 43.68 + 2.65 314
3. SB12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 47.03 + 6.00 287 148

6. Women, 25m Breaststroke LM Oberösterreich "II"

1. SB14 FAAST, Andrea 66 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:02.61 21

6. Women, 25m Breaststroke LM Oberösterreich "DS"
1. SB21 BREUER, Teresa 89 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 47.14 58

7. Women, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. SB11 BERGHOFER, Gabriele 63 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 2:04.21 321 267
2. SB13 SAMPL, Lina 08 AUT BSV Pongau 2:51.92 + 47.71 84
3. SB11 KERN, Kerstin 72 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 3:15.05 + 1:10.84 83
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7. Women, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. SB14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 1:23.34 720 890
2. SB14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 1:49.93 + 26.59 314 307
3. SB14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 2:04.30 + 40.96 217 113

7. Women, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. SB21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 2:19.62 204
2. SB21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 2:46.95 + 27.33 119

7. Men, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"
1. SB6 OBERLECHNER, Georg 90 AUT BSV Pongau 2:28.04 165 23

7. Men, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. SB14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:33.50 320 355
2. SB14 HARTL, Lukas 03 AUT BSV Spittal 1:34.75 + 1.25 308 328
3. SB14 SAGEDER, Patrick 87 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:00.56 + 27.06 149 36

7. Men, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. SB21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 2:15.22 141
2. SB21 STEINBOECK, Tobias 94 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:19.31 + 4.09 129

7. Women, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. SB14 DJUZA, Slavica 90 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:44.68 93 1
2. SB14 KRAMER, Susanne 90 AUT CMB Pius 2:48.58 + 3.90 87

7. Men, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"

1. SB14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:33.50 320 355
2. SB14 SAGEDER, Patrick 87 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:00.56 + 27.06 149 36
3. SB14 VERLENDE, Heinz 67 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:16.37 + 42.87 103 5

7. Men, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DS"
1. SB21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 2:15.22 141
2. SB21 STEINBOECK, Tobias 94 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 2:19.31 + 4.09 129

7. Women, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. SB14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 1:23.34 720 890
2. SB11 BERGHOFER, Gabriele 63 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 2:04.21 + 40.87 321 267
3. SB14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 1:49.93 + 26.59 314 307

7. Men, 100m Breaststroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. SB14 HARTL, Lukas 03 AUT BSV Spittal 1:34.75 308 328
2. SB6 OBERLECHNER, Georg 90 AUT BSV Pongau 2:28.04 + 53.29 165 23
3. SB14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 2:16.48 + 41.73 103 5

8. Men, 200m Freestyle LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:59.22 253 106
2. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 3:48.68 + 49.46 122 1
3. S14 WEGLEHNER, Peter 64 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 4:30.99 + 1:31.77 73

8. Men, 200m Freestyle LM Oberösterreich "DI"
1. S15 REITER, Markus 80 AUT Schenkenfelden 6:32.67 22
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8. Women, 200m Freestyle Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S6 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 7:33.42 27236

8. Men, 200m Freestyle Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 4:43.30 64

9. Women, 50m Butterfly ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 32.52 900

9. Women, 50m Butterfly ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 57.80 213
2. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:03.86 + 6.06 158

9. Men, 50m Butterfly ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"
1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 35.98 663 715

9. Men, 50m Butterfly ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. S12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 38.61 332 135

9. Men, 50m Butterfly ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 33.85 519

9. Women, 50m Butterfly ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 32.52 900
2. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 57.80 + 25.28 213
3. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:03.86 + 31.34 158

9. Men, 50m Butterfly ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 35.98 663 715
2. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 33.85 519
3. S12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 38.61 + 2.63 332 135

10. Women, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"
1. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 59.45 223 233
2. S6 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 1:48.33 + 48.88 49

10. Women, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "VI"
1. S13 SAMPL, Lina 08 AUT BSV Pongau 1:31.70 36

10. Women, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 36.23 651
2. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 1:04.55 + 28.32 115
3. S14 GLABATSCH, Stefanie 02 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 1:20.30 + 44.07 60

10. Women, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"

1. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:00.04 190
2. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:02.25 + 2.21 171
3. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 1:16.00 + 15.96 94
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10. Men, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"
1. S6 MORGENSTERN, Martin 83 AUT BSV Spittal 1:01.42 198 91

10. Men, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. S14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 43.71 283
2. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 45.54 + 1.83 250
3. S14 BIK, Julian 06 AUT WAT 57.67 + 13.96 123

10. Men, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. S21 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 AUT BSV Spittal 57.90 162
2. S21 SCHNABL, Felix 05 AUT BSV Spittal 1:02.13 + 4.23 131
3. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:06.48 + 8.58 107

10. Women, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"

1. S14 REITMAIER, Barbara 75 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:23.60 53
2. S14 ALTREITER, Friederike 67 AUT CMB Pius 1:48.90 + 25.30 24

10. Men, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"
1. S14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 43.71 283
2. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 58.87 + 15.16 116
3. S14 WEGLEHNER, Peter 64 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:06.61 + 22.90 80

10. Men, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "DS"
1. S21 BLIN, Bernhard 89 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:24.05 53
2. S21 STROHHAEUSL, Richard 03 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:05.04 + 40.99 16

10. Women, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 36.23 651
2. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 59.45 + 23.22 223 233
3. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:00.04 + 23.81 190

10. Men, 50m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 45.54 250
2. S6 MORGENSTERN, Martin 83 AUT BSV Spittal 1:01.42 + 15.88 198 91
3. S21 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 AUT BSV Spittal 57.90 + 12.36 162

11. Women, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "PI"

1. S6 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 3:39.71 55

11. Women, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"

1. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 2:21.09 101
2. S14 GLABATSCH, Stefanie 02 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 2:45.41 + 24.32 63

11. Women, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:02.06 207
2. S21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 3:12.26 + 1:10.20 53

11. Men, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 1:10.32 578 755
2. S14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:36.41 + 26.09 224 64
3. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:06.62 + 56.30 99
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ÖBSV-Cup Runde 3 und LM Oberösterreich 2023
Linz, 22.4.2023

11. Men, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "DS"
1. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 2:22.31 93
2. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:30.41 + 8.10 79

11. Men, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup LM Oberösterreich "II"

1. S14 RYBA, Klaus 78 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:36.41 224 64
2. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:06.62 + 30.21 99
3. S14 WEGLEHNER, Peter 64 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 2:29.90 + 53.49 60

11. Women, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:02.06 207
2. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 2:21.09 + 19.03 101
3. S14 GLABATSCH, Stefanie 02 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 2:45.41 + 43.35 63

11. Men, 100m Backstroke ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"
1. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 1:10.32 578 755
2. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 2:22.31 + 1:11.99 93
3. S14 BIK, Julian 06 AUT WAT 2:09.60 + 59.28 92

13. Women, 100m Medley ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. SM14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 1:14.43 883

13. Men, 100m Medley ÖBSV Cup ÖBSV Cup "II"
1. SM14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 1:18.86 515

13. Women, 100m Medley ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. SM14 FALK, Janina 03 AUT WAT 1:14.43 883

13. Men, 100m Medley ÖBSV Cup Gäste "S01 - S21"

1. SM14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 1:18.86 515

15. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle S14
1. BSV Pongau 1 AUT BSV Pongau 4:10.20 137

15. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle S14
1. WAT 1 AUT WAT 2:36.08 326
2. BSV Spittal 1 AUT BSV Spittal 2:49.19 + 13.11 256
3. BSV BBRZ Linz 1 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 3:13.74 + 37.66 170
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